LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$37.00

ROCHELLE PHILLIPS

Total:\$37.00

2023-164637

05/10/2023 12:32 PM

Pgs=4 AK

APN: 002-270-22 R.P.T.T.: \$0

After Recording, Return and Mail Tax Statements To:

Alec S. and Kia L. Lloyd **PO Box 423** Panaca, NV 89042

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Alec S. Lloyd and Kia L. Lloyd PO Box 423 Panaca, NV 89042



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E05

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

ROBERT CHARLES PHILLIPS and ROCHELLE RIGGS PHILLIPS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM to:

ALEC S. LLOYD and KIA & LLOYD

Whose mailing address is PO Box 423, Panaca, NV 89042

All of the following described real estate situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

SUBJECT TO: the Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements that are now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Dated this 10 day of 2023.

State of Nevada
County of Lincoln
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 10 day of 10 da
(Notary stamp) M. HOWARD Notary Public, State of Nevada My Commission Expires: 12-10-23 Certificate No: 08-5566-11 (Signature of notarial officer)
The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.
ROBERT CHARLES PHILLIPS
State of Nevada
County of Lincoln
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 10 day of 14 day of 2023, by ROCHELLE RIGGS PHILLIPS.
(Notary stamp) M. HOWARD Notary Public, State of Nevada My Commission Expires: 12-10-23 Certificate No: 08-5566-11 (Signature of notarial officer)
The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security
ROCHELLE RIGGS PHILLIPS

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 1 AS SHOWN BY THE PARCEL MAP FOR ROBERT CHARLES PHILLIPS & ROCHELLE RIGGS PHILLIPS ON FILE AS FILE NO. 2020-158319 RECORDED ON MAY 6, 2020 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER FOR THE COUNTY OF LINCOLN, STATE OF NEVADA.

Commonly known as 375 S. 4th Street, Panaca, NV 89042

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 002-270-22



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	sessor Parcel Number(s):					
a. :	002-270-22	_			FOR RECORDER'S	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
b		_				::
					Date of Recording:	"
d.					Notes:	
2. Ty	pe of Property:			,	L., 	
a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. 🗹	Single Fam. Res			\ \
c,	☐ Condo/Townhouse	d. 🛘	2-4 Plex			
e .	Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l		-	7
σ	☐ Agricultural	hП	Mobile Home			
5.	Other:	11. 1	Widone Home			1
	Total Value /Sales Price of		7.		140	000.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure			. 8	110,)
	Transfer Tax Value:	· omy (value of property)	\$		
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	/ /	\$		0
4. If	Exemption Claimed:		('	No.))	
	Transfer Tax Exemption pe	r NRS 3	75,090, Section: 5	1	/ /	
	Explain Reason for Exempt				and her spouse	
	1		1	N.	\ / /	
5 Pa	rtial Interest: Percentage be	ing trans	sferred: 100	%	× /	
, ,,	and the same of th	-	The state of the s	- N		- NDC 255 060 - 4 NDC
205 11						to NRS. 375.060 and NRS
	0, that the information prov					
docum	wance of any claimed exem	substanti	ale me morman - other determinet	on provi	ded nerem. Furmem	nore, the parties agree that
of the	tax due plus interest at 1%	puon, o	r omer determinat	1011 01 ac	idilional tax due, illay	Seller chall be jointly and
several	ly liable for any additional:	amount	owed	AICO 212	.050, the Buyer and	defici shall be joility and
		~ >	/	/	\ \	
Signatu	ire: Mate C	MI	ly _	_\	Capaci	ty: Grantor
	-000	00/	1			
Signatu	ire: <u>Will</u>	X YU	lh		` Capaci	ty:
		N		/		
					YER (GRANTEE) I	
Duint N	(REQUIRED) ame: ROBERT CHARLES	DLIII	IDE AND	Duint	(REQUIR Name: ALEC S. LLO	
Print N	ROCHELLE RIGGS P			rinc	KIA L. LLOYD	of D allu
Addres		THE PIE		Addre	ess: PO Box 423	
City:	Panaca				Panaca	
State	NV	Zi	p: 89042	State:		Zip: 89042
		H 75-	•			-

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)